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WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT
BY DEPUTY M.R. HIGGINSOF ST. HELIER
ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 17th JANUARY 2012

Question

With respect to the Planning and Building Servidiegsion, will the Minister publish the Human
Rights audit of his Department’s Laws, RegulatiadBejers, Guidance notes and procedures that
all Departments of the States had to complete beafue Registration in the Royal Court of the
Human Rights (Jersey) Law 2000, together with@lisequent revisions to these documents, and,
if not, why not?

Would the Minister outline how the Department asiditonitors the decisions of its officers and

their adherence to handling their cases in a macorapatible with the European Convention on
Human Rights?

Answer

We are clarifying with the Law Offices our resportsethis question and will provide a full
answer as soon as possible.



